NOTE: THIS WEEKLY COURT SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AND IS NOT THE OFFICIAL JUDGES’ SCHEDULE.
REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO EACH JUDGE’S PUBLIC
CALENDAR FOR A PARTICULAR JUDGE'’S OFFICIAL
SCHEDULE.

WEEK OF DECEMBER 19, 2016 - DECEMBER 23, 2016

Joseph C. Adams, President Judge (RINEHART)
Court Room No. 7005 (7" fl.)
Monday, December 19 9:00  Juvenile Delinquency Hearing

11:30 Juvenile Delinquency Hearing
1:30  Juvenile Delinquency Hearing

Tuesday, December 20 9:00 Custody Pre-Trial Conference
9:30  Custody Pre-Trial Conference
Wednesday, December 21 9:00  Juvenile Delinquency Hearings
Thursday, December 22 9:00
Friday, December 23 9:00  Juvenile Delinquency Hearing
Robert G. Bigham, Senior Judge (BORTNER-Mon & Wed;

RINEHART-Thurs)
Court Room No.

Monday, December 19 9:00  Custody Pre-Trial Conference (CR #7005)
1:30  PFA Hearings (CR #7005)
Tuesday, December 20 9:00
Wednesday, December 21 9:00 Support Contempt Hearings (CR #6006)
Thursday, December 22 9:00 DeNovo Hearings (CR #6002)
1:30  Custody Pre-Trial Conference (CR #6002)
Friday, December 23 9:00

Michael E. Bortner, Judge

Court Room No. 7002 (7" fl.) 0
Monday, December 19 9:00
Tuesday, December 20 9:00
Wednesday, December 21 9:00
Thursday, December 22 9:00
Friday, December 23 9:00
Lawrence F. Clark, Jr., Senior Judge (REPMAN)
Court Room No.
Monday, December 19 9:00
Tuesday, December 20 9:00
Wednesday, December 21 9:00 License Suspension Appeals (CR #5004)
11:00 Hearing on Motion for Reconsideration (CR #5004)
Thursday, December 22 9:00
Friday, December 23 9:00
Maria Musti Cook, Judge Criminal/ICC Duty Judge (BIRLI)
Court Room No. 7006 (7" fl.)
Monday, December 19 9:00 NC Dispositional

9:30 SOAB sentencing

11:00 Bench Trial

1:30  Current Business
Tuesday, December 20 9:00 Homicide Arraignment



Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22
Friday, December 23

Christy H. Fawcett, Judge
Court Room No. 6002 (6™ fl.)
Monday, December 19
Tuesday, December 20
Wednesday, December 21
Thursday, December 22
Friday, December 23
Michael W. Flannelly, Judge
Court Room No. 6004 (6™ fl.)
Monday, December 19
Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22

Friday, December 23

John S. Kennedy, Judge
Court Room No. 6003 (6" fl.)
Monday, December 19

Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22

Friday, December 23

9:30
11:30
1:30
1:30
3:00
4:00
9:00
9:00
11:00

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00

9:00
1:00
9:00
1:30
9:00
1:00
1:30
9:00
10:00
1:00
1:30
9:00

1:30
2:30
3:30
4:00
8:30
10:00
11:00
11:30
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
8:30
11:00
11:30
1:30
8:30
10:30
1:30
2:30
3:30
4:30
9:00
9:30

Dependency Hearing
Bail Review Hearing
Current Business
Bench Trial

JUMP Meeting
JUMP Court

Pleas

Arraignments

Bench Trial

0

(BOWEN)

Juvenile Delinquency Hearings
Custody Trial

Custody Trial

Juvenile Delinquencies
Custody Trial

Juvenile Delinquency Hearing
Custody Trial

Paternity Hearing

Juvenile Delinquency

Juvenile Delinguency Hearing
Juvenile Delinquency Hearings
Juvenile Delinquencies

(MYERS)

Incapacitated Hearing

Review Hearing Incapacitated Hearing
Transfer of Structured Settlement
Criminal Hearing

DUI Court Staffing

DUI Treatment Court

Sentencings

Motion to Modify Sentencing Hearing
Confirm Consent/Adoption Hearing
Minor’s Settlement

Appointment of Guardian of a Minor
DUI Treatment Court

Veterans Treatment Court

Minor’s Compromise

Guardianship of a Minor

Franklin Co. Case

Drug Treatment Court Staffing

Drug Treatment Court AM Session
Norris Estate

Mental Health Court Staffing

Mental Health Court Session

Drug Treatment Court PM Session
Name Change Hearing

Name Change Hearing



10:00 Invol TPR/Adoption Hearing
11:00 Confirm Consent/Adoption
11:30 Transfer of Structured Settlement
1:30  Restitution Hearing

3:00 Wedding
Stephen P. Linebaugh, Judge (REITANO; RINEHART-Wed p.m. & Fri)
Court Room No. 5004 (5" fl.)
Monday, December 19 1:30  Case Management Conferences
3:00 Case Management Conferences
Tuesday, December 20 9:00
Wednesday, December 21 2:30  Non Jury Trial
Thursday, December 22 11:00 Hearing
1:30  Case Management Conference
Friday, December 23 1:30  Contempt Hearing
Andrea Marceca Strong, Judge (NESS)
Court Room No. 7001 (7" fl.)
Monday, December 19 9:00  Adoption Hearing
10:00 TPR
Tuesday, December 20 9:00 Dependency
Wednesday, December 21 9:00 Dependency
3:00 Continued TPR
Thursday, December 22 1:15 PFA Hearings
Friday, December 23 9:00 TPR
N. Christopher Menges, Judge (DUGO)
Court Room No. 6005 (6™ fl.)
Monday, December 19 9:00 Custody Motions Court

10:00 Petition for Special Relief

11:00 Petition for Special Relief

1:30  Dependency Block
Tuesday, December 20 9:00  Special Support Hearing

11:00 Continued TPR

1:30  Custody Trial
Wednesday, December 21 9:00 Motions Court

10:00 Custody PTC

10:30 Oral Argument

1:30 Dependency Hearings

Thursday, December 22 9:00 Continued Custody Trial
1:30  Dependency Hearing
Friday, December 23 9:00 Custody trial
Harry M. Ness, Judge (REPMAN-Mon; BELLAVIA- Tues & Wed;

REPMAN-Thurs & Fri)
Court Room No. 7004 (7" fl.)

Monday, December 19 11:00 Motions Hearing

1:30  Sentencing/Guilty Plea Hearings

1:30  Motions Hearing

1:30  Video Sentencing Hearing
Tuesday, December 20 9:00 Video Sentencing Hearing

1:30  Motions Hearing

1:30  Sentencings/Guilty Plea Hearings
Wednesday, December 21 9:00  Restitution Hearing

9:30  Summary Conviction Appeals

1:30  Sentencing Hearings
Thursday, December 22 9:00 Expungement Hearings

9:30  Status Hearing



Friday, December 23

Todd R. Platts, Judge

Court Room No. 6006 (6" fl.)
Monday, December 19
Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22

Friday, December 23

Kathleen J. Prendergast, Judge
Court Room No. 5002 (5™ fl)
Monday, December 19

Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

Thursday, December 22

Friday, December 23

Richard K. Renn, Judge
Court Room No. 7003 (7" fl.)
Monday, December 19

Tuesday, December 20

Wednesday, December 21

10:00
10:30
1:00
9:00

Motions Hearing
Guilty Plea Hearing
Motions Hearing
ICC’s

(OTUYELU-Mon, & Fri; NESS-Tues p.m. & Wed p.m.;
MOFFETT- Wed a.m.; DEMASI-Tues a.m. & Thurs)

9:00
9:00
1:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:00
3:30
9:00
1:00
8:00
9:00

PFA/Family Duty Judge

9:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
9:00
9:45
1:00
1:30
3:00
3:30
9:00
1:00
3:00
1:00
3:00
9:00
1:00
3:00

9:30
10:00
10:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
9:30
1:30
2:30
3:00
9:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

TPR/COG

Dependency

Dependency

PTC (CR #7006)

PTC (CR #7006)

Contempt Hearing (CR #7006)
PTC

Juvenile Drug Court
Dependency

Dependency

Rule to Show Cause Hearings
Adoptions

(SHANNON)

Dependency

Bench Warrants & Ex Parte
Dependency

Ex Parte

Custody Pre-Trial Conference
Custody Trial

Ex Parte

Dependency

Ex Parte

Special Support Status Conference
Custody Trial

BW & Ex Parte

Ex Parte

Ex Parte & Final PFA Hearings
Ex Parte

Dependency

BW & Ex Parte

Ex Parte

(FORBES; OTUYELU-Thurs)

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Motion to Dismiss

Sentencing

Sentencing (PSI)

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion to Suppress
Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Guilty Pleas

PV Hearing

Forfeiture Hearing

Status Hearing

Summary Conviction Appeals
Expungements/Forfeitures

Motion to Lift Detainer Pending Resolution of Charges
Guilty Pleas



3:00 Bench Warrant/Plea
Thursday, December 22 9:15  Continued Non-Jury Trial

11:30 Post-Sentence Motions
Friday, December 23 10:30 Motion to Reinstate Bail

11:00 Extradition Hearings

Gregory M. Snyder, Judge (FIKE)
Court Room No. 6001 (6" fl.)

Monday, December 19 9:00  Special Support Hearing

1:30  Guilty Pleas

Tuesday, December 20 9:00

Wednesday, December 21 9:30  Summary Conviction Appeals

Thursday, December 22 9:00

Friday, December 23 9:00
Craig T. Trebilcock, Judge (KERN)

Court Room No. 6002 (6™ fl.)

Monday, December 19 9:30  Violation Hearings
Tuesday, December 20 8:00 Violation Hearings
Wednesday, December 21 8:00  Violation Hearings
Thursday, December 22 9:00

Friday, December 23 9:30  Bail Hearings

Harold F. Woelfel, Jr., Senior Judge
Court Room No.

(VEDDER; REPMAN-Tues p.m. & Wed p.m.)

Monday, December 19 9:00 Parole/Probation/ARD Violation Hearings (CR #6002)
Tuesday, December 20 9:00 Parole/Probation/ARD Violation Hearings (CR #6002)
Wednesday, December 21 9:00 Parole/Probation/ARD Violation Hearings (CR #6005)
Thursday, December 22 9:00
Friday, December 23 9:00
Multi Purpose Room No. 5009 (5™ fl.)
Friday, December 23 9:00 Arraignments
Multi Purpose Room No. 5010 (5™ fl.)
Wednesday, December 21 1:00  Bankruptcy Hearings
Divorce Masters Hearings (MOFFETT)
Judicial Center Hearing Room No. 6 (4th fl.)
Juvenile Delinquency Master Hearings (FIKE-Mon; KEECH-Wed & Fri;
VEDDER-Thurs)
Judicial Center Hearing Room No. 4 (4™ fl)
Monday, December 19 1:00  Detention Hearings
Tuesday, December 20 - NO COURT BUSINESS
Wednesday, December 21 1:00 Detention Hearings
Thursday, December 22 1:30  Juvenile Hearings
Friday, December 23 1:00  Detention Hearings
1:30  Juvenile Hearings
Juvenile Dependency Master Hearings (KEECH)
Judicial Center Hearing Room No.5 (4™ fl)
Monday, December 19 1:.00 Safety Plan Reviews
2:00 Emergency Hearings
Tuesday, December 20 9:00 Dependency Hearings
1:30 Dependency Hearings
Wednesday, December 21 9:00 Dependency Hearings
Thursday, December 22 9:00 Dependency Hearings



Friday, December 23

Preliminary Hearings

Criminal/ICC Duty Judge

Judge Maria Musti Cook
PFA/Family Duty Judge

Judge Kathleen J. Prendergast

1:00  Safety Plan Reviews
2:00 Emergency Hearings
- NO COURT BUSINESS

(OTUYELU/REPMAN)

PFA Court December 19" and 22" — Senior Judge Bigham



